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CHAPTER 48

AN ACT to amend 940.22 of the statutes, relating to aggravated battery.
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,

do enact as follows:

940.22 of the statutes is amended to read:
940.22 Whoever intentionally causes great bodily harm to another

by an act done with intent to cause bodily harm to that person or another
may be fined not more than $2,500 or imprisoned not more than 5 years or
both..

Approved May 4, 1961.

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


	61Act048.pdf 

